
Ms. Kate Whitney 
Administrator 
Montana Public Service Commission 
1701 Prospect Avenue 
PO Sox 202601 
Helena, MT 59620-2601 

November 27,2013 

NorthWestern 
Energy 

Delivering a Bright Future 

RE: Docket No. D2012.5.49, Order No. 7219h, NorthWestern 's 2011-2012 Electric 
Supply Tracker - Compliance Filing Lost Revenues True-up 

Dear Ms. Whitney: 

NorthWestern Energy ("NorthWestern") submits an original and ten copies of this filing 
in compliance with Order No. 7219h in Docket No. D2012.5.49. Included with this 
letter are: 

1) Attachrnent 1 - Exhibit_(WMT-5.3) - A recalculation of the true-up of the 
electric Demand Side Management ("DSM") Lost Revenues in compliance with 
the directives in paragraphs 46 through 74 and paragraph 124 of Final Order 
No. 7219h; 

2) Attachrnent 2 - An updated Table 461 as directed by paragraph 71 of Final 
Order No. 7219h. Accompanying this is a narrative explaining SSW Consulting 
Inc.'s ("SSW") revisions to Table 461; 

3) Attachrnent 3 - Calculation of the over-collected DSM Lost Revenues from 
tracker period 2006-2007 through tracker period 2011-2012 with interest at 
10.25% through December 31, 2013 and projected interest through June 30, 
2014; 

4) Attachment 4 - Loads for the period January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014; 

5) Attachrnent 5 - Derivation of DSM Lost Revenue rebate rates for Transmission 
and Distribution; 

6) Attachrnent 6 - Derivation of DSM Lost Revenue rebate rates for Colstrip Unit 
4; 
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7) Attachment 7 - Derivation of DSM Lost Revenue rebate rates for Dave Gates 
Generating Station; 

8) Attachment 8 - Calculation of the total electric supply rate; and 

9) Attachment 9 - Typical bill impact. 

As directed in Order No. 7219h, Attachment 1 includes revised DSM Lost Revenue 
values in column V of Exhibit_(WMT-5.3). NorthWestem notes that the revisions 
have been applied to tracker periods 2006-2012 inclusive of the final six months of the 
2011-2012 tracker year, a time interval that lies outside the 2006-2011 SSW 
evaluation time frame. The source data for the updated electric DSM Lost Revenues 
for the 2011-2012 tracker period is Exhibit_(WMT-3) Electric DSM Lost Revenues 
2013-2014_updated 12+0_updated for FO 7219h. This is an updated version of 
Exhibit_(WMT-3) provided with the Prefiled Direct Testimony of William M. Thomas in 
the current electric tracker Docket No. D2013.5.33. NorthWestern has not yet filed this 
updated Exhibit_(WMT-3) in that docket but expects to do so as part of the ongoing 
procedural processing of that docket. A CD including all workpapers and calculations 
supporting Attachment 1 is enclosed and it includes an electronic version of 
Attachment 2 as well. 

The over-collection of DSM lost revenues is calculated including interest at 10.25%. 
NorthWestern proposes that the rates to rebate the over-collection become effective 
on January 1, 2014, coincident with the electric monthly supply rate change in Docket 
No. D2013.7.53. The rebate will be refunded to customers over a six-month period 
ending June 30, 2014. Any balance remaining at that time, either over-refunded or 
under-refunded, is proposed to be rolled into the overlunder collection of the electric 
supply tracker. 

This results in an overall 0.90% decrease to typical residential customer bills. The 
electric rebate amount for a typical residential customer using 750 kWh per month will 
be a decrease of $0.75 per month over the amortization period. 

If there are any questions, please call me at (406) 497-3362. 

Sincerely, 

2' n~E&L -"- ,-uA v-=-
Joe Schwartzenberger 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 

Enclosures 
cc: Service List 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of NorthWestern Energy's Lost Revenues True-up 

Compliance Filing under PSC Order No. 7219h in the 2011-2012 Electric Supply Tracker 

Docket No. D2012.5.49 has been hand delivered to The Montana Public Service Commission 

(MPSC) and The Montana Consumer Counsel. A copy has been served by first class mail, 

postage prepaid to the most recent service list in this Docket. A copy has been e-filed on the 

MPSC website. 

Date: November 27,2013 

Nedra Chase 
Administrative Assistant 
Regulatory Affairs 
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--'- Exhibit_ (WMT-S.3) 
, Adjustment to Electric OSM Lost Revenues based on Final Order 7219h in 02012.5.49 

-t 
-+ - -, 
• Electric DS M Lost Revenue Exhibits in previous Electric Tracker Dockets 

2-

Docket Colstrip Unit 
Dave Gates 

Time Period 1 Source file name Montana T&D Mill Creek 
No. #4' 

Station) 

" 
" 
~ T.acke.200&.01 D2OO7,5.46 Exhibit_(WMT-5).07-08 DSM l ost Revenues T' ..... up liM l. xls S 1,338.798 

~ 
Tr.ck •• 2007_08 D2()Q85.45 2001·08 ElecLosIRevs·t,lJ&d up-NEXA.NTa r>dRA TES RESET xls S 2 .101,858 

~ -:: Jan"" ...... · J uno 2008 D2()Q8,5.45 Exh ibit_(WMT·3) Electric DSM lo~t RevenuM UPDATED liMI o. iQ ,>:Is S 321.790 

-:! T,ack. ,2001!-09 02009,5,62 Exh ibit_ (WMT·3) Elee lric DSM l ost Rever>Ues UPDATED li",,1 o.ig ,>:I$ , 1.428.667 S 83,02 1 

4- Tracke.2009_10 02010,5,&0 Exhibil_ (WMT·3) Elee l,k: DSM lost Revenues UPDATED lin ... o.ig,xts , 3 .062,576 $ 715.410 

-:! T,uk .. 2010-11: " -!7 July..o.cembe,2010 02011,5.38 Exhib it_(WMT-3-Rev) Eleclrk: DSM Lost Rev..,...,es 2{)10-1 1 with baci<up,xI"" , 543,454 S 762.879 

" Ja nuary_Juno 2011 020115.38 Exhibil_ (WMT_3-R.v) Electr>c OSM l ost RevenuM 2010-1 1 with bac<up,xI"" $ 1 112,639 S 762,879 $ 74 329 

" Tracke r 2010_11 Tota l 02011 ,5,38 E><hibit_(WMT-3-Rev) Eloclrk: OSM lost Re""r>UM 2010·1 1 wit~ bltc~up, xls< $ 1.656.092 S 1 ,52~.758 $ 74.329 

" 
~ 

Tracke r 2011 _12 02012.5.49 Exhibit_ (WMT-3-Rev) Eloct,k: DSM l ost Revenues 12 mlh actual 2OIO-13with backup.><I "" $ 3,325.423 S 2,381,708 $ 296.195 

~ 
tE Total Lost Revenues (July 1, 2006 through June 30. 2012) 

f.!! 
~ 
~ -

~ f1' ~ot~, 

f1! I. Electr ic OSM lost Rave ....... were ,eset Jan. 1, 2008 due 10 r"oe'My esta bl i.hed T&D ,ate, 

Rei ... to Electric Dela ... t Supply Service 02007,7.M, T .. ill 144_E ~r>d GeMl"al Rsle case 

~ 
D2007.7,82lnl ... im Ord ... No. 6852b, hrrfl 145-E 

f1' Tracker Period 2010_2011 based on 12+0 energy sav ings 

~ Electric OSM Lost Reverues wer-e reset 898 in on Jan , 1, 2011 due to """"'Y establ ished 1&D ,a les 

~ 
ReI ... 10 Ooc i<el 02009.9,129, Final Or"'" No. 7D46 h 

f!' 2 MPSC Fina l O,der 6921c 8utOOi' izes CU-4 ,etat"" Losl Rev ....... ". in the amou nt 01 $83,021 lor the 2ooS-09 period 

~ 
There i. no -reset- 01 OSM ... vi""s for CU-4 rela ted Lo.1 R~verues, beca use there wer8 no new rates establ ished 

~ 
3 QGGS began comme<c ial .... vk:e on January I. 2011 

~ 4 MPSC FiMI Order 7093<: autOOi' izes DSM Lost Rev ....... ". in tM amount 01 $3,778.987 lor the 2009-10 period " ~ 
~ 

This version (Exh ibit_ (WMT-S.3) was p repa red as part of a complia nce fi ling resulting from F ina l Order 72 19h in D2012.S.49 ., 
Atta(hm ent 1 Exh ibil_(WMT-S.31 upd ated lor FO 7219h 
J:\Depl PC Backup\Elec Tra cke,\l012 flee T,. cke, Fil ing\Comp li.nee\Att.,hm ent 1 Exhibil_(WMT-S.31 updated 10' FO n19 h 

11/25/2013 
4:17 PM 

" 

Tota l DSM Lost 

Revenue" 

S 1,338,798 

$ 2,101.858 

$ 32 1.790 

$ 1,51 1.688 

$ 3,778.987 

S 1,306.332 

S 1949,846 

S 3 ,256.179 

S 6.003,326 

S 18,312,625 

, 

I 

Attac hm ent 1 -Exh ibit_ (WMT-5.3} 
Reconc iled Electric DSM Lost Revenues 2006-20 12 

Docket No_ 02012.5.49 
Compl ia nce Filing per FO 7219h 

Page lof3 
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.2 , Updated Electric DSM Lost Revenues Using Results of 2012 DSM Evaluation by SBW, lnc. 

These numbers are based on Exhibit_(WMT-S.1) with additional updates as described in the Pre-filed Rebuttal Testimony ofWimam M. Thomas 
..2. 

Docket 
Time Period' Updated Source Exhibit 

No. .. 
u 

" nacke,2oo6-07 DZOO75,46 5.2UPOATeOR«on-$8W-En'!ibit_(WI.IT.5)_07-08 DSM lOS! RoMIrlHts r ........ plQ,l ... p 

" T.acu.2007· 011 02008.5.45 5.2UPOATeDRecon-2007-08 EI.clO$\Ro!v$-lrued ul'"NEXANTandRATES RESET .... 

" 
" J.n ... ry.J ...... 20011 02008.545 5.2UPOATEDRecon-sew.Exhibil_(WMT.3) E1ecuic DSM loS! Reve.-..- UPDATED r ..... OIiv.xI ... 

" Tracker 20011-09 D2OIXI.5.62 5.2UPOATEDRecon-sew·Exrlibil_(WMT-3) E1""u:.e DSM LO$! R~ UPDATED IinIII OIig.lds.o; 

"* 
T •• cke.2009-10 D2010.5.SO 5.2UPOATEOR~SSW.Exhibil_(WMT.J) EJoctric DSM lost R....-.- UPOATED r .... orog.>dl>! 

-!! T •• c k~ . 201C-II : 
~ 
7t July·o.umbe.2010 02011.!.38 !.2UPOATEOOOOCOf)oSSW.Exhibil_(WMT.3-R ..... ) Electric DSM losl R.ve...- 2010. 11 with bItc:~up.>d1>! 

J anuary.June 2011 0201 1.5.38 5.2UPOATEOOecoo-SSW.Ext\ibit_(WM T-30R ..... j EIoct, ic DSM lMt R_ooes 2010.1 1 with bltc:k"p.>dlJ< 

~ 
rrl cku 2010_11 Tol. 1 02011.5.38 5.2 UPOATEDRecon- SSW·bhibit_(WMT-3-Revj Electric OSM l ost R.v.,...,' 2010.1 1 wilh bltc:kup."'1>! 

~ ,. T," cke ,2011·12 02012.5.49 5.2 UPOATEDRecon-seW·EJ<hibi,_(WM T.3-Rev) Electric OSM l o. t Rev"""," 12 mt h actual 2010-13 with bac ~up. ><I sx 

~ 
:l! Total Lost Revenues (July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2012) 2! 

" 
rit 
~ p.! 

I-" 
f" 
W. 
~ 
f7! 
~ 
f* 
f¥. 
~ 

~ r'l 
~ ., 
AU.chme ntl Exhihit_ IWMT·S.31 upd ~led 10' FO 7219h 
J:\~Pt PC Ilackup\ £lecTro dc cr\2012 Elet T,,,ke r Fi linc\Compli,nce\Att.chme nt 1 E.hibil_IWMT-S.l) updated laf FO 7219h 

11/25/2013 
4;17 PM 

Montana T&D 

S 1,768,511 
S 1,889,697 

S 334,913 
S 1,481 ,064 
S 3,175,025 

S 506,627 
$ 1 036,879 

S 1,543,506 

S 2,962,327 

Colstrip Unit 
Dave Gates 

Total DSM Lost 
Mill Creek 

" Station Revenue 

, 1,768,511 , 1,889,697 

S 334,913 

• 83,021 S 1,564,085 
S 752,795 , 3,927,820 

S 779,083 , $ 1.285,711 , 779,083 , 69327 $ 1,885289 
S 1.558 ,167 S 69.327 $ 3,170,999 

S 2,190,459 , 278, 111 $ 5,430,897 

$ 18,086,923 
Orignial • Rebuttal Position " , 225,703 

, 

Attachment t -Elihibit._{WMT-5.3) 
Reconciled Electric O$M Lost Revenues 2006-2{J12 

Docket No. 02{J12.5.49 
Compliance Filing per FO 7219h 

Page 2013 
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Updated Electric DSM Lost Revenues Based on Expected Final Order 7219h in D2012.5.49 
These numbers are based on Exhibit_{WMT-5 . 1) with additional updates as described in the Pre-fil ed Rebuttal Testimony of William M. Thomas -- and 

additional updates based on directives from Final Order 7219h in D2012.5.49 

Docket 
Time Period' No. 

Updated Source Exhibit 

" H 

" Tr.eker 20Q6-01 02007.5.46 5.3UPOATEO l()f FO 1211!h Ro-con-SBW-Exh ibit_ (WMT·5).07-08 OSM Lost Rever-...es True·up li"" I.>:!" 

B Tr.ckor 2007_08 02ooB.5.45 5.3UPOATEO II>!" FO 121911 R""on-2007·0B EIe<lostR""s·trued up-NEXANTaooRATES RESET.>dsx 

" 
" J.nu ...... JuM 200S 02006.5.45 5.3UPDATED lor FO 7219h Re<o<>n-SBW_Exh ibit (WMT-3) Eleclrie OSM l ost ReY9flJes UPDATED liM I crill,xlsx 

" Tr.ck. r 200!-09 02009.5.62 5.3UPOATEO lor FO 7219h Rocon·SBW_Exh ibit_ (WMT.3) EI""trie DSM lo~ Reo""""s UPDATED liM I or>g .lds, 

" Tr.cker 2009·10 02010,5.50 5.3UPOATEO lor FO n , gh Reco .... SBW·Exhibit_(WMT·3) EI""tric DSM l ost Reyer>ues UPDATED liM I or>g .ld'" 

" 
" Tricker 2010·'" 

'" July·D. combor 2010 02011 .5.38 5.3UPDATEO lor FO 721911 Re<o .... SBW_Exhibit_(WMT.3-Rev) EI""tric OSM l ost R.yeroJes ZO 'D-l1 with backup.xl .. 

" January.June 2011 02011 .5.38 5.3UPOATED for FO 721911 Re<o .... SBW.E><I1ibit_ (WMT.3-Rev) Ele<tric DSM l ost Rey.rues 201D- ll with backup.ldsx 

" nacker2010·11 Tol.1 D2011 ,5.38 5,3UPDATEO for FO 72,911 Reco .... SBw·E' tlibil_ (WMT.3-Rev) Electric OSM Lost Reyefllles 2011).. , 1 with backup.>:!" 

" " Trackar2011·12 02012.5.49 Extlibil_(WMT·3) Et!!Ctric OSM Lo't R~ve """'$ ZOI 3-2014_updated 12*O_updated lor FO 7219h 

" 
" 
" T otal Lost Revenues (July 1, 2006 th rough June 30, 2()12) 

" '" H 

H 

" 
" 
" " " " " '" " " " .. 
.-.. 
" .. .. 

Attachment I E, hibil_ (WMT.S.3) upda l .d lor Fe 7219 h 

):\Oept PC Bo<kup\Elee Traeker\2012 flee Tracker Fi ling\Complionce\A\1a<hm.nt 1 [,hibit_(WMT.S.3) upd.ted 10' Fe 7219h 

11/25/2013 
4:17PM 

Colstrip Unit 
Dave Gates 

Montana T&D 
#4 

MlII Creek 

Station 

$ 1,687,576 

$ 1,897,220 

• 287,345 

$ 1,254,648 • 63,021 

$ 2.685,440 $ 635,362 

$ 426,482 S 779,085 S 
$ 872,549 S 779085 S 56588 

S 1,299,031 S 1.558,171 • 56,588 

$ 2 ,321,446 S 2,101,582 , 215,603 

Orig inal- Fina l Order 7219h = 

Total DSM Lost 

Revenue 

S 1,687,576 

S 1,897,220 

S 287,345 

$ 1,337,669 

$ 3.320,802 

$ 1,205,568 
$ 1 708222 

$ 2,913,789 

$ $ 4,638,631 

Is 16,083,032 

$ 2,229,593 

Attachment 1 -Exh ibit_(WMT-5.3} 
Reconciled Electric DSM Lost Revenues 2006-2012 

Docket No. 02012.5.49 
Compliance Fi ling per FO 721 9h 

Page 30f3 
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Language from Commission Order (pg 19) 

"Table 461 

Attachment 2 - SBW Item 71 - Table 461 
Docket No. D2012.5.49 Compliance Filing 

Page 2 of 3 

71. File review and site visit adjustments fo r three delivelY methods (i .e., owner-install, 
direct-install, and upstream buy-down) of the residential CFL program are shown in 
Table 461. SBW Report pp. 574-575. Cross examination of Baker and DeBolt at hearing 
failed to clarify the derivation ofthe/inal adjustment rate ofO. 78. [d. at pp. 734-735, 
762. The Commission directs North Western to include work papers in its compliance 
filing showing the final savings rate fo r the E + Residential Lighting program after 
making the adjustments required by this Final Order to reported savings fo r the three 
delivelY methods described above. [d. at pp. 570-575." 

Report Language (see section 2.2.2.2. Exceptions, pg 43) 

"E+ Residential Lighting Program 
The E+ Residential Lighting Program Lighting Program is comprised of three separate 
components: 1) Direct Install , 2) Owner Install, and 3) the CFL Buydown. For components #1 
and #2, the methods used to estimate the savings realization rate were the same as described in 
section 2.2.2.1. However, for the CFL Buydown component, gross savings were based on a 
review of all records in the program tracking database. Evaluation gross savings were based on 
adjustments to reported quantities shipped. The savings realization rate was calculated as the 
ratio of the total evaluation savings to the total reported savings. An overall savings realization 
rate was then calculated across all three components. The savings realization rate was then 
applied to the total claimed savings for CFLs and divided by the total number of evaluation bulbs 
to produce an overall unit energy savings (UES) per bulb. This UES was then multiplied by the 
quantity of bulbs estimated to be residential bulbs to yield the total gross savings for CFLs in the 
residential sector. This same UES was then multiplied by the quantity of bulbs estimated to be 
non-residential bulbs to yield the total gross savings for CFLs in the non-residential sector." 

Additional Explanation 

The attached spreadsheet labeled SBW Item 71 - Table 461 shows the math for the three CFL 
delivery methods to incorporate the bum hour reduction and storage rate savings reduction with 
free rider and spill-over. The numbers come from the Evaluation Findings Final spreadsheet and 
are derived through a complicated series of Access queries and Excel workbooks. The File 
Review Adjustment Factor is a constant that refers to the file review adjustment which is 
unaffected by the Order. 

The reason SBW had to use UES instead of a savings adjustment rate for this program is that 
SBW had to split out the net savings in the non-residential sector to allow application of the lost 
revenue rates separately by sector. Since the Res Lighting program did not report non-res 
savings, applying an adjustment rate to 0 repOlied non-res savings would have left us with 0 net 
non-res saV1l1gs. 



Attachment 2 - SSW Item 71 - Table 461 
Docket No. D2012.5.49 Compliance Filing 

Page 3 of 3 

SBW understands where the confusion comes from on Tables 461. It all comes back to the fact 
that SBW used UES instead of adjushnent rate to calculate final adjusted savings for this 
program. The UES of 44.1 kWh/unit was calculated across the entire evaluation period, July 
2006 - December 2011. Similarly, the reported savings adjustment rate of 0.78 was calculated 
across the entire evaluation period. The UES was applied to the quantity of bulbs installed in 
each of the reporting periods (calendar and tracker). Since those quantities differ substantially, 
the adjusted savings vary significantly between the two reporting periods. Consequently, 
calculating the savings adjustment rate for each reporting period results in different values, i.e., 
SBW reported the correct savings adjustment rate for the entire evaluation period but it is not the 
way to get to the final adjusted savings for each reporting period. Unfortunately, the latter is 
what was done in the Evaluation Report Table 461. 

Table 461 in the final report has a presentation error based on the 5.5 year adjustment rate. The 
new Table 461 in the attached spreadsheet is corrected to show the actual adjustment rates for 
each period (calendar and tracker) based on the UES analysis. The Calendar Year savings 
adjustment rate is 0.59 based on the final UES of 33 .71 kWh/unit which incorporates the 
Commission's ordered adjustments. The Tracker Year savings adjustment rate is 0.60 based on 
the final UES of33.71 kWh/unit which incorporates the Commission's ordered adjustments. 
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NorthWestern Energy 
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Attachment 3 - Compliance Filing 

Docket No. D2012.5.49 

Page 1 of 6 

G I H 

Rebate of Over-Collected DSM Lost Revenues with Interest 

Electricity Supply Tracker 2011 - 2012 

Final Order No. 7219h 

Summary 

T&D CU4 DGGS Tota l 

As Origina lly Fi led - DSM Lost Revenus 

2006-2007 $ 1,338,798 $ - $ - $ 1,338,798 

2007-2008 2,423,648 - - 2,423,648 

2008-2009 1,428,667 83,021 - 1,511,688 

2009-2010 3,062,576 716,410 - 3,778,987 

2010-2011 1,656,092 1,525,758 74,329 3,256,179 

2011-2012 3,325,423 2,381,708 296,195 6,003,326 

Total $ 13,235,205 $ 4,706,897 $ 370,523 $ 18,312,625 

Revised per Order 7219h - DSM Lost Revenues 

2006-2007 $ 1,687,576 $ - $ - $ 1,687,576 

2007-2008 2,184,565 - - 2,184,565 

2008-2009 1,254,648 83,021 - 1,337,669 

2009-2010 2,685,440 635,362 - 3,320,802 

2010-2011 1,299,031 1,558,171 56,588 2,913,789 

2011-2012 2,321,446 2,101,582 215,603 4,638,631 

Total $ 11,432,706 $ 4,378,136 $ 272,190 $ 16,083,032 

Over-Co ll ected DSM Lost Revenues $ (1,802,499) $ (328,761) $ (98,333) $ (2,229,593) 

Plus: 

Interest thru December 31,2013 $ (510,284) $ (94,667) $ (24,566) $ (629,517) 

Projected Interest January - June 2014 (48,609) (8,880) (2,589) (60,078) 

Tot al Interest $ (558,893) $ (103,547) $ (27,155) $ (689,595) 

Total Rebate Amount with Interest $ (2,361,392) $ (432,308) $ (125,488) $ (2,919,188) 
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+ NorthWestern Energy ~ 
f-+ DSM l ost Revenue Rebate 

~ Calculat ion of Rebate Plus Interest 

f-+ Transmission a nd Distribution 

~ Annual Monthly ~ 
~ Interest Rate 10.25% 0.854% 

9 r,;;- Tracking Period 07/01/06 08/01/06 09/01/06 10/01/06 11/01106 12/01/06 01/01/07 

~ 2006-2007 

'* 
Original S 111,567 $ 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 

e#- Per Order 140,631 140,631 140,631 140,631 140,631 140,631 140,631 

~ {Over)/Under Collected S 29,065 S 29,065 S 29,065 S 29,065 S 29,065 $ 29,065 S 29,065 $ 

t4 Interest 248 499 751 1,006 1,263 1,522 1,783 f-# 
r!? Balance $ 29,313 $ 58,877 $ B8,693 S 118,763 S 149,091 S 179,677 S 210,525 $ 

~ 
~ 
~ Tracking Period 07/01/07 08/01/07 09/01/07 10/01/07 11/01/07 12/01/07 01/01/08 21 

r# 2007-2008 

f# Original S 201,971 $ 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 

~ Per Order 182,047 182,047 182,047 182,047 182,047 182,047 182,047 

~ (Over)/Under Collected S (19,924) S (19,924) S (19,924) S (19,924) S (19,924) S (19,924) S (19,924) S 

~ Interest 2,980 2,IB5 2,689 2,542 2,393 2,244 2,093 ~ 
~ Balance $ 351,818 $ 334,730 S 317,495 S 300,113 S 282,583 S 264,903 S 247,072 S 

~ 
~ 
~ Tracking Period 07/01/08 08/01108 09/01/08 10/01/08 11/01/08 12/01/08 01/01/09 32 

i-# 2008-2009 

~ Original S 119,056 S 119,056 S 119,056 S 119,056 S 119,056 $ 119,056 S 119,056 S 

~ Per Order 104,554 104,554 104,554 104,554 104,554 104,554 104,554 

~ (Over)/Under Collected S (14,502) S (14,502) $ (14,502) $ (14,502) S (14,502) S (14,502) $ (14,502) S 

~ Interest 1,205 1,092 977 862 745 628 509 ~ 
~ Balance $ 142,309 S 128,900 S 115,375 S 101,735 S 87,979 S 74,105 $ 60,112 $ 

~ 41 
~ 
~ Tracking Period 07/01/09 08/01/09 09/01/09 10/01/09 11/01/09 12/01/09 01/01/10 

~ 2009-2010 

~ Original S 255,215 S 255,215 S 255,215 S 255,215 S 255,215 S 255,215 S 255,215 S 

~ Per Order 223,787 223,787 223,787 223,787 223,787 223,787 223,787 

~ (Over)/Under Collected S (31,428) S (31,428) $ (31,428) S (31,428) $ (31,428) $ (31,428) $ (31,428) S 

~ fnterest 1368) (6401 (914) (1,190) (1,468) (1,749) (2,033) ~ 
~ Balance $ (43,460) S (75,528) S (107,869) $ (140,487) $ (173,384) S (206,561) $ (240,Q22) $ 

r# 

'* 53 

J , I l I 

02/01/07 03/0l/07 04101/07 

111,567 S 111,567 S 111,567 S 
140,631 140,631 140,631 

29,065 S 29,065 S 29,065 S 

2,046 2,312 2,580 
241,637 S 273,014 S 304,659 $ 

02/01/08 03/01/08 04/01/08 

201,971 S 201,971 S 201,971 S 
182,047 182,047 182,047 
(19,924) S (19,924) S (19,924) S 

1,940 1,787 1,632 
229,088 S 210,952 S 192,660 S 

02/01/09 03/01/09 04/01/09 

119,056 S 119,056 S 119,056 $ 
104,554 104,554 104,554 

(14,502) S (14,502) $ (14,502) $ 

390 269 147 
46,000 S 31,768 S 17,413 S 

02101/10 03/01/10 04/01/10 

255,215 S 255,215 S 255,215 S 
223,787 223,787 223,787 
(31,428) S (31,428) $ (31,428) S 

(2,319) (2,607) (2,898) 

(273,769) S 1307,804) $ (342,129) S 

Attachment 3 · 

Doc~ 

M I N I 

05/01/07 06/0l/07 

111,567 S 111,567 S 
140,631 140,631 

29,065 S 29,065 S 

2,851 3,123 
336,574 $ 368,762 

05/01/OS 06/01/08 

201,971 S 201,971 $ 
182,047 182,047 

(19,924) S (19,924) S 

1,475 1,318 
174,212 S 155,606 

05/01/09 06/01/09 

119,056 S 119,056 $ 
104,554 104,554 
(14,502) $ (14,502) $ 

25 (99) 
2,937 S (11,664) 

05/01/10 06/01/10 

255,215 S 255,215 S 
223,787 223,787 
(31,428) $ (31,428) S 

(3,191) (3,4S7) 

(376,748) S (411,663) 

'iance Filing 

D2012.5.49 
Page 2 of 6 

0 

Total 

1,338,798 

1,687,576 
348,778 

19,984 

Total 

2,423,648 
2,184,565 

(239,083) 

25,927 

Total 

1,428,667 

1,254,648 
(174,019) 

6,750 

Total 

3,062,576 
2,685,440 
(377,137) 

(22,862) 



07/01/10 

$ 138,008 $ 

07/01/11 

$ 277,119 

07/01/12 

07/0li13 

~ ~~~~~~.to Customers 

Over-Col lected OSM Lost Revenues 
Rebate Amount with Interest 

08/01/10 09/01/10 10101110 

NorthWestern Energy 
OSM lost Revenue Rebate 

Calculation of Rebate Plus Interest 

Transmission and Distribution 

11/01/10 12/0jlQ 01/01/11 02/0 1/11 

138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 138,008 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 

08/01/11 09/01/11 lQ/Ol/11 11101/11 12/Q1/11 01/01/12 02/01/12 

277,119 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 $ 

(83,665) (83,665) $ (83,665) S (83,665) $ (83,665) $ (83,665) $ (83,665) S 

08/01/12 09/01/12 1Q/01/11 11/01/12 1l/01/12 01/01/13 02101/13 

08101113 09101113 lO/oli13 ll/Ol/B l 2/01/13 01/01/14 02/01/14 

428,186 399,530 

03/01/11 04/01/11 05/01/11 

Attach ment 3 · 

Oocl 

06/01/11 

iance Filing 
D2012.5.49 

Page30f6 

Total 

138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 138,008 $ 1,656,092 

(833,418) 

03/01/12 04/01/12 05/01112 06/01/12 Tota l 

277,119 $ 277,119 $ 277,119 S 277,119 $ 3,325,423 

(83,665) $ (83,665) $ (83,665) $ (83,665) 

03/01/13 04/01/13 OS/Ol/13 06/01/13 Total 

03/01/14 04/01114 05/01114 06/01114 Total 

384,537 367,859 373,467 410,048 2,363,627 

$ (558,893) 



A B 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 Interest Rate 

9 

10 Tracking Period 

11 2008-2009 

12 Original 

13 Per Order 

14 (Over)/Under Collected 

15 

16 Interest 

17 Balance 

18 

19 

20 

21 Tracking Period 

22 2009-2010 

23 Original 

24 Per Order 

25 (Over)/Under Collected 

26 
27 interest 

28 Balance 

29 

30 

31 

32 Tracking Period 

33 2010-2011 

34 Original 

35 Per Order 

36 (Over)/Under Col lected 

37 

38 Interest 

39 Balance 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

C 0 E F G H 

NorthWestern Energy 

DSM l ost Revenue Rebate 

Calculation of Reba te Pl us Interest 

CU4 

Annual Monthly 

10.250% 0.854% 

07/01/08 08/01/08 09/01/08 10/01/08 11/01/08 12/01/08 01/01/09 

$ 13,837 

13,837 

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

07/01/09 08/01/09 09/01/09 10/01/09 11/01/09 12/01/09 01/01/10 

$ 59,701 $ 59,701 $ 59,701 $ 59,701 $ 59,701 $ 59,701 $ 59,701 

52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 52,947 

K l 

02/01/09 03/01/09 04/01/09 

$ 13,837 $ 13,837 $ 13,837 

13,837 13,837 13,837 

$ $ $ 

$ $ $ 

02/01/10 03/01/10 04/01/10 

$ 59,701 $ 59,701 $ 59,701 

52,947 52,947 52,947 

Attachment 3 - 0 
Docke. 

M N 

05/01/09 06/01/09 

$ 13,837 $ 13,837 $ 
13,837 13,837 

$ $ $ 

$ $ 

05/01/10 06/01/10 

$ 59,701 $ 59,701 $ 
52,947 52,947 

$ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ (6,754) $ 

(58) (116) (175) (234) (293) (354) (414) (476) (537) (600) (662) (726) 

$ (6,812) $ (13,682) $ (20,610) $ (27,598) $ (34,645) $ (41,753) $ (48,921) $ (56,151) $ (63,442) $ (70,796) $ (78,212) $ (85,692) 

07/01/10 08/01/10 09/01/10 10/01/10 11/01/10 12/01/10 01/01/11 02/01/11 03/01/11 04/01/11 05/01/11 06/01/11 

\nce Filing 

0202.5.49 

Page4of6 

0 

Total 

83,021 

83,021 

Total 

716,410 

635,362 

(81,048) 

(4,644) 

Total 

$ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 127,146 $ 1,525,758 

129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 129,848 1,558,171 

$ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 2,701 $ 32,413 

(709) (692) (675) (657) (640) (622) (605) (587) (569) (550) (532) (513) (7,351) 

$ (83,700) $ (81,690) $ (79,664) $ (77,620) $ (75,559) $ (73,480) $ (71,384) $ (69,269) $ (67,137) $ (64,986) $ (62,817) $ (60,630) 
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S rn 

A I B I 

Tracking Period 

2011-2012 

Original 

Per Order 

(Over)/Under Collected 

Interest 

Balance 

2012-2013 
Interest 

Balance 

2012-2013 

c I D I E I F I G I H I I 

NorthW estern En ergy 

DSM lost Revenue Rebate 

Calculation of Rebate Plus Interest 

CU4 

07/01/11 08/01/11 09/01/11 10/01/11 11/01/11 12/01/11 01/01/12 

I J I K I L I 

02/01/12 03/01/12 04/01/12 

M 

Attachment 3 - Cr 

Docke\ 

I N I 

05/01/12 06/01/12 

'nce Filing 

, u202.5.49 
Page5of6 

0 

Total 

S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 198,476 S 2,381,708 
175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 175,132 2,101,582 

S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (23,344) S (280,126) 

(717) (923) (1,130) (1,339) (1,550) (1,763) (1,977) (2,193) (2,411) (2,631) (2,853) (3,077) (22,565) 

$ (84,691) $ (108,957) $ (133,431) $ (158,114) S (183,008) $ (208,114) $ (233,435) S (258,973) $ (284,728) $ (310,703) $ (336,900) $ (363,321) 

07/01/12 08/01/12 09/01/12 10/01/12 11/01/12 12/01/12 01/01/13 02/01/13 03/01/13 04/01/13 05/01/13 06/01/13 Total 

(3,103) (3,130) (3,157) (3,184) (3 ,211) (3,238) (3,266) (3,294) (3,322) (3,350) (3,379) (3,408) (39,041) 
$(366,425) S (369,554) $ (372,711) S (375,895) S (379,105) $ (382,344) S (385,609) S (388,903) S (392,225) S (395,575) S (398,954) S (402,362) 

07/01/12 08/01/12 09/01/12 10/01/12 11/01/12 12/01/12 01/01/13 02/01/13 03/01/13 04/01/13 05/01/13 06/01/13 Total 

Refund to Customers 78,554 73,298 70,545 67A85 68,516 75,228 433,626 

Interest (3,437) (3,466) (3,496) (3,526) (3,556) (3,586) (2,946) (2,345) (1,762) (1,201) (626) 0 (29,946) 

Balance $ (405,799) $ (409,265) $ (412,761) $ (416,286) $ (419,842) $ (423,428) $ (347,820) $ (276,867) $ (208,084) $ (141,800) $ (73,910) $ 1,318 

Total Interest $ (103,547) 

Total lost Revenues Give Back (328,761) 

Total S (432,308) 
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A B C 0 E G H K l M N 0 
1 

2 NorthWestern Energy 

3 DSM lost Revenue Rebate 
4 Calculation of Rebate Plus Interest 

5 OGGS 
6 

7 Annual Monthly 

8 Interest Rate 10.250% 0 .854% 

9 

10 Tracking Period 07/01/10 08/01/10 09/01/10 10/01/10 11/01/10 12/01/10 01/01/11 02/01/11 03/01/11 04/01/11 05/01/11 06/01/11 Total 

11 2010-2011 

12 Original $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 12,388 $ 12,388 S 12,388 S 12,388 $ 12,388 $ 12,388 $ 74,329 

13 Per Order 9,431 9,431 9,431 9,431 9,431 9,431 56,588 

14 (Over)!Under Collected S S S S S $ S (2,957) S (2,957) S (2,957) S (2,957) S (2,957) S (2,957) S (17,741) 

15 

16 Interest (25) (51) (76) (102) (128) (155) (538) 

17 Balance $ S S S $ $ S (2,982) S (5,990) $ (9,023) S (12,082) $ (15,167) S (18,279) 

18 

19 

20 Tracking Period 07/01/11 08/01/11 09/01/11 10/01/11 11/01/11 12/01/11 01/01/12 02/01/12 03/01/12 04/01/12 05/01/12 06/01/12 Total 

21 2011-2012 

22 Original $ 24,683 S 24,683 S 24,683 S 24,683 $ 24,683 $ 24,683 S 24,683 S 24,683 $ 24,683 S 24,683 $ 24,683 S 24,683 S 296,195 

23 Per Order 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 215,603 

24 (Over)/Under Collected S (6,716) S (6,716) S (6,716) $ (6,716) S (6,716) S (6,716) S (6,716) S (6,716) S (6,716) S (6,716) S (6,716) S (6,716) S (80,592) 

25 

26 Interest (213) (273) (332) (393) (453) (515) (576) (639) (701) (765) (829) (893) (6,582) 

27 Balance S (25,208) S (32,197) S (39,246) $ (46,354) S (53,523) S (60,754) $ (68,046) S (75,401) $ (82,818) S (90,299) S (97,844) $ (105,453) 

28 

29 

30 Tracking Period 07/01/12 08/01/12 09/01/12 10/01/12 11/01/12 12/01/12 01/01/13 02/01/13 03/01/13 04/01/13 05/01/13 06/01/13 Total 

31 2012-2013 

32 Interest (901) (908) (916) (924) (932) (940) (948) (956) (964) (972) (981) (989) (11,331) 

33 Balance S (106,354) S (107,262) $ (108,178) $ (109,102) S (110,034) $ (110,974) $ (111,922) S (112,878) $ (113,842) $ (114,815) $ (115,795) S (116,784) 

34 

35 

36 07/01/12 08/01/12 09/01/12 10/01/12 11/01/12 12/01/12 01/01/13 02/01/13 03/01/13 04/01/13 05/01/13 06/01/13 Tota l 

37 2012-2013 

38 Refund to Customers 22,702 21,182 20,390 19,505 19,801 21,739 125,319 

39 Interest (998) (1,006) (1,015) (1,023) (1,032) (1,041) (856) (682) (514) (352) (186) ° (8,704) 

40 Balance S (117,782) S (118,788) S (119,803) S (120,826) S (121,858) S (122,899) S (101,053) S (80,553) S (60,677) S (41,524) S (21,908) S (169) 

41 

42 

43 Total Interest $ (27,155) 

44 Total Lost Revenues Give Back (98,333) 

45 Total S (125,488) 
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A B 
1 
2 Attachment 4 - Loads 
3 Docket No. 02012.5.49 
4 Page 1 of 1 
5 

6 NorthWestern Energy Cyclical MWH Sales 
7 6 Months Ended June 2014 Supply Tracker Period 
8 

9 Class Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Total 

10 Residential Non-Choice 231,273 207,779 188,606 171,687 164,735 178,908 1,142,988 

11 Residential Employee 371 333 302 275 264 287 1,832 

12 Total Residential 231,644 208,112 188,908 171,962 164,999 179,195 1,144,820 

13 GS Secondary Non-Demand 23,149 22,501 22,298 21,796 22,308 24,303 136,354 

14 GS Secondary Demand 206,735 200,944 199,128 194,645 199,218 217,039 1,217,709 

15 Total GS - 1 Secondary 229,884 223,445 221,425 216,441 221,526 241,342 1,354,064 

16 GS Primary Non-Demand 49 46 45 43 44 47 273 

17 GS Primary Demand 30,505 28,629 28,116 26,953 27,204 29,070 170,477 

18 Total GS - 1 Primary 30,554 28,675 28,161 26,996 27,248 29,117 170,750 

19 GS Substation Non-Choice 20,227 18,760 20,619 19,326 18,296 18,058 115,285 

20 Total GS - 2 Substation 20,227 18,760 20,619 19,326 18,296 18,058 115,285 

21 GS Transmission Non-Choice 12,452 10,282 11,536 11 ,202 10,631 11 ,105 67,208 

22 Total GS - 2 Transmission 12,452 10,282 11,536 11,202 10,631 11,105 67,208 

23 Irrigation Non-Choice 18 3 256 4,334 14,410 23,416 42,436 

24 Total Irrigation 18 3 256 4,334 14,410 23,416 42,436 

25 Lighting Non-Choice 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 28,807 

26 Total Lighting 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 4,801 28,807 
27 Total MPSC . 529,580 494,078 475,706 455,062 461,910 507,034 2,923,369 

28 Yellowstone Contract 1,038 967 878 1,150 2,320 2,241 8,593 

29 Total Yellowstone 1,038 967 878 1,150 2,320 2,241 8,593 

30 
31 Total Supply 530,618 495,044 476,584 456,212 464,230 509,275 2,931,963 
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1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

AI B 

Customer Rate Class 
Residential 
Residential Employee 
GS 1 Secondary NonDemand 
GS 1 Secondary Demand 
GS 1 Primary NonDernand 
GS 1 Primary Demand 
General Servi ce Substation 
General Service Transmission 
Irrigation 
Lighting 

Iq D lEi F ICl H III J 11<1 

Northwestern Energy 
Electric Utility Derivation of Rates 

Transmission and Distribution - DSM Revenue Rebate 
6 Months Ended June 2014 

Jan14 to Jun14 
Loss Supply Retail 

Factor kWh Sales 

8.5100% 1.142,988,027 
8.5100% 1,831,713 
8.5100% 136,354 ,21 4 
8.5100% 1,217,709,478 
5.5400% 273.200 
5.5400% 170,476,896 
4.6300% 11 5,285,242 
4.0000% 67.207 ,778 
8.5100% 42,435 ,940 
8.5100% 28 ,806,887 

2,923.369,375 

Sales Adjusted 
for Employee 

Discount 

1,142.988.027 
1.099.028 

136.354.214 
1,217,709,478 

273,200 
170,476.896 
11 5,285,242 
67.207.778 
42,435,940 
28,806,887 

2,922.636.690 

Sales Weighted 
by Losses 

1.240.256,308 
1,192,555 

147,957,957 
1,321 ,336,555 

288,336 
179.921 ,316 
120,622,948 
69.896 .089 
46,047 ,239 
31,258,353 

3.158.777.656 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

L ~ N J O 
Attachment 5 - Compliance Filing 

Docket No. 02012.5.49 
Page 1 of 2 

Electric 
Supply Rate 
After Losses 

(0.000812) 
(0.000487) 
(0.000812) 
(0.000812) 
(0.000789) 
(0.000789) 
(0000783) 
(0.000778) 
(0.000812) 
(00008 121 
(0.000809) 

Electric 
Supply Revenue 

Check 

$ (928,106) 
$ (892) 
$ (110.720) 
$ (988,780) 
$ (216) 
$ (134 .506) 
$ (90.268) 
$ (52 ,288) 
$ (34,458) 
$ (23 ,391) 
$ (2.363 ,625) 

YNP Contract 8,593,290 Rounding Adjustment $ 2.233 
Total Electric Supply Load 2,931 ,962,666 

Supply Excluding Generation Assets DSM Revenue Rebate with Interest $ 

Transmission and Distribution DSM Rebate Rate Before Losses $ 
Transmission and Distribution DSM Rebate Rate After Losses $ 

$ (2.361 ,392) 

(2.361 ,392) 

(0.000748) 
(0.000809) 



A B 0 E F G H J K 
1 
2 Attachment 5 - Compliance Filing 
3 Docket No. 02012.5.49 
4 Page 2 of 2 

5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 Transmission and Distribution DSM Revenue ($000) Summary 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-1 4 May-14 Jun-14 Total 
14 Residential 
15 Residential (187,794) (168,7 16) (153,148) (139,409) (133,765) (145,274) (928,106) 
16 Residential Employee (181 ) (162) (147) (134) (129) (140) (892) 
17 Total Residential (187,975) (168,879) (153,295) (139,543) (133,893) (145,413) (928,998) 
18 
19 General Service 1 
20 GS-1 Sec Non-Demand (18,797) (18,271) (18,106) (17,698) (18,114) (19,734) (110,720) 
21 GS-1 Sec Demand (167,869) (163,166) (161 ,692) (158,052) (161,765) (176,236) (988,780) 
22 GS-1 Pri Non-Demand (39) (36) (36) (34) (34) (37) (216) 
23 GS-1 Pri Demand (24 ,068) (22 ,588) (22,184) (2 1,266) (21,464) (22 ,936) (134,506) 
24 Total GS-1 (210,773) (204,062) (202,016) (197,050) (201,377) (218,943) (1,234,222) 
25 
26 General Service 2 
27 GS-2 Substation (15,838) (14,689) (16 ,145) (15,1 32) (14,325) (14,139) (90,268) 
28 GS-2 Transmission (9,688) (7,999) (8,975) (8,715) (8 ,271) (8,640) (52 ,288) 
29 Total GS-2 (25,526) (22,688) (25,119) (23,847) (22 ,596) (22,779) (142 ,556) 
30 
31 Irrigation 
32 Irrigation (14) (2) (207) (3,519) (11 ,701) (19,014) (34,458) 
33 Total Irrigation (14) (2) (207) (3,519) (11 ,701) (19 ,014) (34,458) 
34 
35 Lighting 
36 Lighting (3,899) (3,899) (3,899) (3,899) (3,899) (3,899) (23,391 ) 
37 Total Lighting (3,899) (3,899) (3,899) (3,899) (3,899) (3 ,899) (23,391 ) 
38 
39 Total Rate Schedule (428,186) J399,530) (384,537) (367,859) (373,467) (410,048) (2,363,625) 
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A B 
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 -
5 

6 

7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 Loss 

13 Factor 
14 Customer Rate Class 

15 Residential 8.5100% 
16 Residential Employee 8.5100% 
17 GS 1 Secondary Non Demand 8.5100% 
18 GS 1 Secondary Demand 8.5100% 
19 GS 1 Primary Non Demand 5.5400% 
20 GS 1 Primary Demand 5.5400% 
21 General Service Substation 46300% 
22 General SefVice Transmission 4.0000% 
23 Irrigation 8.5100% 
24 Lighting 8.5100% 
25 
26 YNP Contract 
27 Total Electric Supply Load 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

F H J 

Northwestern Energy 
Electric Utility Derivation of Rates 

CU4 DSM Revenue Rebate 
6 Months Ended June 2014 

Jan14 to Jun14 Sales Adjusted 
Supply Retail for Employee Sales Weighted 
kWh Sales Discount ~Losses 

1,142,988,027 1,142,988,027 1,240,256,308 
1,831,713 1,099,028 1,192,555 

136,354,214 136,354,214 147,957,957 
1,217,709,478 1,217,709,478 1,321,336,555 

273,200 273,200 288 ,336 
170,476,896 170,476,896 179,921 ,316 
115,285,242 115,285,242 120,622,948 
67,207,778 67,207,778 69,896,089 
42,435,940 42,435,940 46,047,239 
28,806,887 28,806,887 31,258,353 

2,923,369,375 2,922,636,690 3,158,777,656 
8,593,290 

2,931 ,962,666 

CU4 DSM Revenue Rebate with Interest $ (432 ,308) 

CU4 DSM Rebate Rate Before Losses $ (0,000137) 
CU4 Rebate Rate After Losses $ (0.000148) 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

L N 
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Electric Electric 
Supply Rate Supply Revenue 
After Losses Check 

(0.000149) $ (170,305) 
(0.000089) $ (163) 
(0.000149) $ (20,317) 
(0.000149) $ (181,439) 
(0.000145) $ (40) 
(0.000145) $ (24,719) 
(0.000143) $ (16,486) 
(0.000142) $ (9,544) 
(0.000149) $ (6,323) 
(0.000149) $ (4,292) 
(0.000148) $ (433,627) 

Rounding Adjustment $ 1,319 
$ (432,308) 

o 



A B D E F G H J K 

2 Attachment 6 - Compliance Filing 
3 Docket No. 02012.5.49 
4 Page 2 of 2 

5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 CU4 DSM Rebate Revenue ($000) Summary 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Total 
14 Residential 
15 Residential (34,460) (30,959) (28,102) (25,581 ) (24 ,546) (26,657) (170,305) 
16 Residential Employee (33) (30) (27) (24) (24) (26) (163) 
17 Total Residential (34 ,493) (30,989) (28 ,129) (25 ,606) (24 ,569) (26,683) (170,468) 
18 
19 General Service 1 
20 GS-l Sec Non-Demand (3,449) (3,353) (3,322) (3,248) (3 ,324) (3,621) (20,317) 
21 GS-l Sec Demand (30,804) (29,941) (29 ,670) (29,002) (29 ,684) (32 ,339) (181,439) 
22 GS-l Pri Non-Demand (7) (7) (7) (6) (6) (7) (40) 
23 GS-l Pri Demand (4,423) (4,151) (4,077) (3,908) (3 ,945) (4,215) (24 ,719) 
24 Total GS-l (38,683) (37,451) (37,076) (36,164) (36,958) (40,182) (226,514) 
25 
26 General Service 2 
27 GS-2 Substation (2 ,892) (2,683) (2 ,948) (2,764) (2 ,616) (2,582) (16,486) 
28 GS-2 Transmission (1 ,768) (1,460) (1 ,638) (1 ,591) (1 ,510) (1,577) (9 ,544) 
29 Total GS-2 (4 ,661) (4,143) (4,587) (4,354) (4 ,126) (4 ,159) (26,029) 
30 
31 Irrigation 
32 Irrigation (3) (0) (38) (646) (2 ,147) (3,489) (6 ,323) 
33 Total Irrigation (3) (0) (38) (646) (2 ,147) (3,489) (6 ,323) 
34 
35 Lighting 
36 Lighting (715) (715) (715) (715) (715) (715) (4,292) 
37 Total Lighting (715) (715) (7 15) (715) (715) (715) (4,292) 
38 
39 Total Rate Schedule (78,554) (73,298) (70,545) (67,485) (68 ,516) (75,228) (433,627) 
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1 
2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

AI B 

Customer Rate Class 

Residential 
Residential Employee 
GS 1 Secondary Non Demand 
GS 1 Secondary Demand 
GS 1 Primary NonDemand 
GS 1 Primary Demand 
Genera! Service Substation 
Genera! SelVice Transmission 
Irrigation 
Lighting 

YNP Contract 
Total Electric Supply Load 

lei 0 lEi 

Loss 
Factor 

8.5100% 
8.5100% 
8.5100% 
8.5100% 
5.5400% 
5.5400% 
4.6300% 
4.0000% 
8.5100% 
8.5100% 

F 1G1 H III J 

Northwestern Energy 
Electric Utility Derivation of Rates 

DGGS DSM Revenue Rebate 
6 Months Ended June 2014 

Jan14 to Jun14 Sales Adjusted 
Supply Retail for Employee Sales Weighted 

kWh Sales Discount ~Losses 

1,142,988.027 1.142,988,027 1.240,256.308 
1,831 ,713 1,099,028 1,192,555 

136,354,214 136,354.214 147,957 ,957 
1,217,709,478 1,217,709,478 1,321,336,555 

273,200 273,200 288,336 
170,476,896 170,476,896 179,921 ,316 
115,285 ,242 115,285,242 120,622 ,948 
67,207,778 67,207,778 69,896,089 
42,435,940 42,435,940 46,047,239 
28,806,887 28,806,887 31 ,258,353 

2,923,369,375 2,922,636,690 3, 158,777 ,656 
8,593,290 

2,931,962,666 

DGGS DSM Revenue Rebate with Interest $ (125,488) 

DGGS DSM Rebate Rate Before Losses $ (0.000040) 
DGGS DSM Rebate Rate After Losses $ (0.000043) 

IKI 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
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Electric Electric 
Supply Rate Supply Revenue 
After Losses Check 

(0.000043) $ (49 ,148) 
(0.000026) $ (48) 
(0.000043) $ (5,863) 
(0.000043) $ (52,362) 
(0.000042) $ (11 ) 
(0.000042) $ (7,160) 
(0.000042) $ (4,842) 
(0.000042) $ (2,823) 
(0.000043) $ (1,825) 
(0000043) $ (1,239) 
(0.000043) $ (125,321 ) 

Rounding Adjustment $ (168) 
$ (125,488) 



A B 0 E F G H J K 
1 
2 Attachment 7 - Compliance Filing 
3 Docket No. 02012.5.49 
4 Page 2 of 2 

5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 DGGS Revenue ($000) Summary 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Total 
14 Residential 
15 Residential (9,945) (8,934) (8,110) (7,383) (7,084) (7,693) (49,148) 
16 Residential Employee (10) (9) (8) (7) (7) (7) (48) 
17 Total Residential (9,954) (8,943) (8,118) (7,390) (7,090) (7,701) (49,196) 
18 
19 General Service 1 
20 GS-1 Sec Non-Demand (995) (968) (959) (937) (959) (1 ,045) (5,863) 
21 GS-1 Sec Demand (8,890) (8 ,641 ) (8,563) (8,370) (8,566) (9 ,333) (52 ,362) 
22 GS-1 Pri Non-Demand (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (11 ) 
23 GS-1 Pri Demand (1 ,281) (1,202) (1 ,181) (1,132) (1,143) (1 ,221) (7,160) 
24 Total GS-1 (11 ,168) (10 ,812) (10,704) (10,441) (10 ,670) (11 ,601) (65,396) 
25 
26 General Service 2 
27 GS-2 Substation (850) (788) (866) (812) (768) (758) (4,842) 
28 GS-2 Transmission (523) (432) (484) (470) (447) (466) (2 ,823) 
29 Total GS-2 (1,373) (1 ,220) (1,350) (1,282) (1 ,215) (1 ,225) (7,665) 
30 
31 Irrigation 
32 Irrigation (1 ) (0) (11 ) (186) (620) (1 ,007) (1 ,825) 
33 Total Irrigation (1 ) (0) (11 ) (186) (620) (1,007) (1 ,825) 
34 
35 Lighting 
36 Lighting (206) (206) (206) (206) (206) (206) (1 ,239) 
37 Total Lighting (206) (206) (206) (206) (206) (206) (1 ,239) 
38 
39 Total Rate Schedule (22,702) (21,182) (20,390) (19,505) (19,801 ) (21,739) (125,321 ) 
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A B 0 E F H K l N P Q R T V X Y 
1 
2 Attachment 8 - Compliance Filing 
3 Docket No. D2012.5.49 
4 Page 1 of3 

5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 Total Proposed Supply Rate 
8 January 1,2014 
9 
10 Current Colstrip Unit 4 Dave Gates Gen Station Spion Kop 
11 Electric Proposed Current Current Proposed Current Current Proposed Current Current Proposed 
12 Supply DSM Fixed Variable DSM Fixed Variable DSM Fixed Variable Tota l Supply 
13 Rates [1] Rebate [2] Rates {3] Rates [4] Rebate [5} Rates [5] Rates [7] Rebate {8} Rates [9] Rates [10] Rates 
14 Residential 
15 Residential 0.039972 (0,000812) 0.012734 0.003687 (0 ,000149) 0.004795 0_002049 (0.000043) 0 .001047 0.000014 0.063294 
16 Residential Employee 0 .023984 (0.000487) 0.007640 0.002212 (0.000089) 0.002877 0.001230 (0.000026) 0.000628 0.000008 0.037977 
17 Total Residential 
18 
19 General Service 1 
20 GS-1 Sec Non-Demand 0 .036161 (0_000812) 0_012734 0_003687 (0 ,000149) 0_004795 0_002049 (0.000043) 0 ,001048 0.000014 0_059484 
21 GS-1 Sec Demand 0.039972 (0 .000812) 0.012734 0.003687 (0.000149) 0.004795 0.002049 (0.000043) 0.001048 0 .000014 0.063295 
22 GS-1 Pri Non-Demand 0.038874 (0,000789) 0_012385 0.003586 (0,000145) 0.004664 0_001993 (0 .000042) 0_001020 0 .000014 0_061560 
23 GS-1 Pri Demand 0_035497 (0 .000789) 0.012385 0_003586 (0 .000145) 0.004664 0 .001993 (0 .000042) 0 .001020 0.000014 0.058183 
24 Total GS-1 
25 
26 General Service 2 
27 GS-2 Substation 0.038541 (0 .000783) 0.012278 0.003555 (0 .000143) 0.004624 0.001975 (0.000042) 0.001011 0.00001 4 0.061030 
28 GS-2 Transmission 0.038310 (0 .000778) 0.012204 0,003534 (0_000142) 0_004596 0_001964 (0.000042) 0_001005 0.00001 4 0.060665 
29 Total GS-2 
30 
31 Irrigation 
32 Irrigation 0_036 161 (0 _000812) 0.012734 0,003687 (0.000149) 0.004795 0.002049 (0.000043) 0.001048 0.00001 4 0.059484 
33 Total Irrigation 
34 
35 Light ing 
36 Lighting 0.036161 (0 .000812) 0.012734 0_003687 (0_000149) 0.004795 0.002049 (0.000043) 0.001048 0.000014 0.059484 
37 Total Lighting 
38 
39 Average Billed Rate 0.039336 (0 .000809) 0.012680 0.003671 (0.000148) 0.004775 0.002040 (0.000043) 0.001043 0.000014 0.062560 
40 
41 Tota l Supply Rate 38.527 16.203 6.772 1.057 62.559 

42 
43 [1] Source: Appendix E Dec 2013 
44 [2] Source: Attachment 4 
45 (3] Source: Fixed rates approved in Docket No. 02010.5.50 Order No 7093c. effective 04/01/2010. 
46 {4] Source: Appendix H Sep 2013 
47 {5] Source: Attachment 5 
48 [6J Source: Fixed rates (based on 2nd yr rev req) approved in Docket No. D2008.B.95 Order No.6943e, effective 01/01/20 12 
49 [7] Source: Variable rates proposed in annual tracker fil ing on ExhibiUCAH-6)13-14, effective 07/01/2013 . 
50 {BJ Source: Attachment 6 
51 [9J Source: Fixed rates (based on 1st yr rev req) approved in Docket No. 02011 .5.41 Order No_7159i , effective 1211/2012 
52 [10] Source: Variable rates proposed in annual tracker f iling on Exh ibiUCAH-6)13-14, effective 0710112013 . 
53 



B D F H J L N P R T V X Z 
1 
2 Attachment a -Compliance Filing 
3 Docket No. 0201 2.5.49 
4 Page 2 of3 
5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 Total Supply Revenue Summary by Rate Component 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 Current Proposed Supply Revenue Proposed 
12 Total Supply Electr icity Elec Supply CU4 CU4 CU4 DGGS DGGS DGGS Spion Spion Total Supply 

13 Revenue Supply DSM Fixed Variable DSM Fixed Variable DSM Fixed Variable Revenue 

14 1 21112013 Revenue Rebate Revenue Revenue Rebate Revenue Revenue Rebate Revenue Revenue 1f1f2014 
15 Residential 
16 Residential $ 73,492 $ 45,688 $ (928) $ 14,555 $ 4,214 $ (170) $ 5,481 $ 2,342 $ (49) $ 1,197 $ 16 $ 72,344 
17 Residential Employee $ 71 $ 44 $ (1) $ 14 $ 4 $ (0) $ 5 $ 2 $ (0) $ 1 $ a $ 70 
18 Total Residential $ 73,563 $ 45,731 $ (929) $ 14,569 $ 4,218 $ (170) $ 5,486 $ 2,344 $ (49) $ 1,198 $ 16 $ 72,414 

19 
20 General Service 1 
21 GS-1 Sec Non Demand $ 8,248 $ 4,931 $ (111) $ 1,736 $ 503 $ (20) $ 654 $ 279 $ (6) $ 143 $ 2 $ 8,111 

22 GS-1 Sec Demand $ 78,298 $ 48,674 $ (989) $ 15,506 $ 4,490 $ (181) $ 5,839 $ 2,495 $ (52) $ 1,276 $ 17 $ 77,075 

23 GS-l Pri Non Demand $ 17 $ 11 $ (0) $ 3 $ 1 $ (0) $ 1 $ 1 $ (0) $ a $ a $ 17 
24 GS-1 Pri Demand $ 10,085 $ 6,051 $ (135) $ 2,111 $ 611 $ (25) $ 795 $ 340 $ (7) $ 174 $ 2 $ 9,919 
25 Tota! GS-l $ 96,648 $ 59,667 $ (1,234) $ 19,357 $ 5 ,605 $ (227) $ 7,289 $ 3,115 $ (65) $ 1,593 $ 21 $ 95 ,121 
26 
27 General Service 2 
28 GS-2 Substation $ 7,147 $ 4 ,443 $ (90) $ 1,415 $ 410 $ (16) $ 533 $ 228 $ (5) $ 117 $ 2 $ 7,036 
29 GS·2 Transmission $ 4,142 $ 2,575 $ (52) $ 820 $ 238 $ (10) $ 309 $ 132 $ (3) $ 68 $ $ 4,077 

30 Tota! GS-2 $ 11,289 $ 7,018 $ (143) $ 2,236 $ 647 $ (26) $ 842 $ 360 $ (8) $ 184 $ 3 $ 11,1 13 

31 
32 !rrigation 
33 !rrigation $ 2,567 $ 1,535 $ (34) $ 540 $ 156 $ (6) $ 203 $ 87 $ (2) $ 44 $ $ 2,524 

34 Total Irrigation $ 2,567 $ 1,535 $ (34) $ 540 $ 156 $ (6) $ 203 $ 87 $ (2) $ 44 $ $ 2,524 

35 
36 Lighting 
37 Lighting $ 1,742 $ 1,042 $ (23) $ 367 $ 106 $ (4) $ 138 $ 59 $ (1) $ 30 $ a $ 1,714 
38 Total Lighting $ 1,742 $ 1,042 $ (23) $ 367 $ 106 $ (4) $ 138 $ 59 $ (1) $ 30 $ a $ 1,714 

39 
40 Total Rate Schedule $ 185,809 $ 114,993 $ (2,364) $ 37,069 $ 10,733 $ (434) $ 13,959 $ 5,965 $ (125) $ 3,050 $ 41 $ 182,886 

41 
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2 Attachment 8 - Compliance Filing 
3 Docket No. 02012.5.49 
4 Page 3 of 3 

5 NorthWestern Energy 
6 Electric Utility 
7 Total Supply Revenue ($000) Summary 
8 6 Months Ended June 2014 
9 
10 
11 Current Current Proposed Proposed Revenue 
12 Jan14 to Jun14 Total Supply Total Total Supply Total Difference 
13 Supply Retail Rates Supply Rates Supply Proposed 
14 kWh Sales 12/112013 [1] Revenue 11112014 Revenue vs Current % Change 
15 Residential 
16 Residential 1,142,988 0.064298 $ 73,492 0.063294 $ 72,344 $ (1 ,148) -1.56% 
17 Residential Employee 1,832 0.038579 $ 71 0.037977 $ 70 $ (1 ) - 1.56% 
18 Total Residential $ 73,563 $ 72,414 $ (1 ,149) 
19 
20 General Service 1 
21 GS-1 Sec Non-Demand 136,354 0.060488 $ 8,248 0.059484 $ 8,111 $ (137) -1.66% 

22 G8-1 Sec Demand 1,217,709 0.064299 $ 78,298 0.063295 $ 77,075 $ (1 ,223) -1 .56% 
23 G8-1 Prj Non-Demand 273 0.062536 $ 17 0.061560 $ 17 $ (0) -1.56% 
24 G8-1 Prj Demand 170,477 0.059159 $ 10,085 0.058183 $ 9,919 $ (166) -1.65% 
25 Total GS-l $ 96 ,648 $ 95,121 $ (1 ,526) 
26 
27 General Service 2 
28 GS-2 Substation 115,285 0.061998 $ 7 ,147 0.061030 $ 7,036 $ (112) -1.56% 
29 G8-2 Transmission 67,208 0.061627 $ 4 ,142 0.060665 $ 4 ,077 $ (65) -1 .56% 
30 Total GS·2 $ 11 ,289 $ 11 ,1 13 $ (176) 
31 
32 Irrigation 
33 Irrigation 42,436 0.060488 $ 2,567 0.059484 $ 2,524 $ (43) -1 .66% 
34 Total Irrigation $ 2,567 $ 2,524 $ (43) 
35 
36 Lighting 
37 Lighting 28,807 0.060488 $ 1,742 0.059484 $ 1,714 $ (29) -1.66% 
38 Total Lighting $ 1,742 $ 1,714 $ (29) 
39 
40 Total Rate Schedule 2,923,369 $ 185,809 $ 182,886 I $ (Z;922;g .3)1 -1 .57% 

41 
42 [1] Source: Appendix F Dec 2013. 
43 
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A I B I C D E F G H I J 
1 I I 
2 NorthWesterrl 3 
4 Energy 
5 I I - -
6 TYEical ~ill Calculation 

7 I 
8 

il~li~ll~f \! '~~~ !~~~ •••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ 9 • Overall Electric Supply 

10 Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 

11 kWh per month 750 Date Date 
12 Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
13 12/1/2013 Amount 11112014 Amount 
14 Res. Dist.-Service Charge $ 5.25 $ 5.25 $ 5.25 $ 5.25 
15 
16 Plus: I 
17 Res. Supply-Energy $ 0.064298 $ 48.22 $} il)o$al19,(. $ 47.47 
18 Res. Deferred Supply Costs $ (0 .000365) $ (0.27) $ (0.000365) $ (0.27) 
19 Res. CTC-OF $ 0.003350 $ 2.51 $ 0.003350 $ 2.51 
20 Res. Transmission-Energy $ 0.009188 $ 6.89 $ 0.009188 $ 6.89 
21 Res. Distribution-Energy $ 0.028601 $ 21.45 $ 0.028601 $ 21.45 
22 Res. USBC $ 0.001334 $ 1.00 $ 0.001334 $ 1.00 
23 Res. BPA-Credit $ (0.002072) $ (1.55) $ (0 .002072) $ (1.55) 
24 Total Kwh Charge $ 0.104334 $ 78.25 $ 0.103330 $ 77.50 
25 
26 Total Bill $ 0.111334 $ 83.50 $ 0.110330 $ 82.75 
27 
28 Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (0.75) 
29 Annual Increase (Decrease) $ (9.00) 
30 Percent Change -0.90% 
31 
32 
33 
34 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for DSM Lost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 201 

J:lAttachment 9 Typical Bill 



A B C D r-t. I I 
2 =NorthWestern: ~ 
4 

I Er1ergy 
5 
6 Tygical Bill Calculation 

~llilllr~11 ~1~"II~~ll t 
10 

11 
12 kWh per month 3500 
13 
14 
15 GS-1 Dis!. -Service Charge $ 
16 
17 Plus: 
18 GS-1 Supply-Energy $ 
19 GS-1 Deferred Supply Costs $ 
20 GS-1 CTC-OF $ 
21 GS-1 Transmission-Energy $ 
22 GS-1 Distribution-Energy $ 
23 GS-1 USBC $ 
24 Total Kwh Charge $ 
25 
26 Total Bill $ 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

E F G H I 

Overall Electric Supply 

Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 

Date Date 

Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
12/1/2013 Amount 111/2014 Amount 

7AO $ 7AO $ 7.40 $ 7.40 

0.060488 $ 211.71 $.0.0594$4 $ 208.19 
(0,000365) $ (1,28) $ (0.000365) $ (1.28) 
0,003350 $ 1U3 $ 0.003350 $ 11.73 
0,007999 $ 28,00 $ 0.007999 $ 28.00 
0.037043 $ 129,65 $ 0.037043 $ 129.65 
0,001143 $ 4.00 $ 0.001143 $ 4.00 
0,109658 $ 383.81 $ 0.108654 I $ 380.29 

0.111770 $ 391.21 $ 0.110770 $ 387.69 

Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (3.52) 
Annual Increase (Decrease) $ (42.24) 
Percent Change -0.90% 

I 
I 

J K 

Attachment 9 - Complic ' Filing 
Docket No, L ,2.5A9 

Page 2 of7 

33 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for DSM Lost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 2014. 

J:lAttachment 9 Typical Bill 2 
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Page 3 of7 

A B C D E F G H I J K 
1 N rthw I 2 o estern: 

-4- EneIf,'Y 4 
5 
6 ~Yeical Bill Calculation 

7 
8 ~~il~!.II~ ·.·.·.· ... · J~~I ••••••••••••••• 9 ... ;.;iiI.· . . • 

................. . ................ ................. ......... 

10 Overall Electric Supply 

11 Kw 11 Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 

12 kWh per month 3500 Date Date 

13 Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
14 12/1/2013 Amount 11112014 Amount 
15 GS-1 Dist.-Service Charge $ 9.25 $ 9.25 $ 9.25 $ 9.25 
16 
17 Plus: 
18 GS-1 Supply-Energy $ 0.064299 $ 225.05 $ . 0,063295 $ 221.53 
19 GS-1 Deferred Supply Costs $ (0 .000365) $ (1.28) $ (0.000365) $ (1.28) 
20 GS-1 CTC-OF $ 0.003350 $ 11.73 $ 0.003350 $ 11.73 
21 GS-1 Transmission-Demand $ 3.056510 $ 33.62 $ 3.056510 $ 33.62 

22 GS-1 Distribution-Demand $ 6.230629 $ 68.54 $ 6.230629 $ 68.54 
23 GS-1 Distribution-Energy $ 0.004942 $ 17.30 $ 0.004942 $ 17.30 
24 GS-1 USBC $ 0.001143 $ 4.00 $ 0.001143 $ 4.00 
25 Subtotal $ 358.96 $ 355.44 
26 
27 Total Bill $ 0.105200 $ 368.21 $ 0.104200 $ 364.69 

28 
29 Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (3.52) 
30 Annual Increase (Decrease) $ (42.24) 
31 Percent Change -0.96% 

32 
33 
34 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for DSM lost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 2014. 

J:lAttachment 9 Typical Bill 3 



A B C D 
T 

NorthWestern: 2 
3 Energy 4 
5 
6 TYeical Bill Calculation 
7 

=EI 111"··"""········ i 
9 · ' 

y • .•••.•..•. 
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10 

11 
12 kWh per month 2000 
13 
14 
15 GS-1 Dis\.-Service Charge $ 
16 
17 Plus: 
18 GS-1 Supply-Energy $ 
19 GS-1 Deferred Supply Costs $ 
20 GS-1 CTC-OF $ 
21 GS-1 Transmission-Energy $ 
22 GS-1 Distribution-Energy $ 
23 GS-1 USBC $ 
24 Total Kwh Charge $ 
25 
26 Total Bill $ 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

E F G H I 

Overall Electric Supply 

Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 

Date Date 
Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
12/1/2013 Amount 11112014 Amount 

7.90 $ 7.90 $ 7.90 $ 7.90 

0.062536 $ 125.07 $0.061560 $ 123.12 
(0.000355) $ (0.71) $ (0.000355) $ (0.71) 
0.003259 $ 6.52 $ 0.003259 $ 6.52 
0.008368 $ 16.74 $ 0.008368 $ 16.74 
0.019186 $ 38.37 $ 0.019186 $ 38.37 
0.001143 $ 2.29 $ 0.001143 $ 2.29 
0.094137 $ 188.28 $ 0.093161 $ 186.33 

0.098090 $ 196.18 $ 0.097120 $ 194.23 

Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (1.95) 
Annual Increase (Decrease) $ (23.40) 
Percent Change -0.99% 

J K 
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33 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for DSM lost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 2014. 
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A I B I C D E F G H I J K 
1 

N~rthWesterrl 2 
3 
4 Energv 
5 I I .' 
6 T~ical Bill Calculation 

~~II~~ ~!( lllll l! 
10 Overall Electric Supply 

11 Kw 400 Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 

12 kWh per month 200000 Date Date 
13 Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
14 12/1/2013 Amount 11112014 Amount 
15 GS-1 Disl.-Service Charge $ 24.95 $ 24.95 $ 24.95 $ 24.95 
16 
17 Plus: 
18 GS-1 Supply-Energy $ 0.059159 $ 11 ,831.80 $, . 0,058183 $ 11,636.60 
19 GS-1 Deferred Supply Cos ts $ (0.000355) $ (71.00) $ (0.000355) $ (71.00) 
20 GS-1 CTC-OF $ 0.003259 $ 651.80 $ 0.003259 $ 651.80 
21 GS-1 Transmission-Dema nd $ 3.715008 $ 1,486.00 $ 3.715008 $ 1,486.00 

22 GS-1 Distribution-Demand $ 4.079294 $ 1,631.72 $ 4.079294 $ 1,631.72 
23 GS-1 Distribution-Energy $ 0.007146 $ 1,429.20 $ 0.007146 $ 1,429.20 
24 GS-1 USBC $ 0.001143 $ 228.60 $ 0.001143 $ 228.60 
25 Subtotal $ 17,188.12 $ 16,992.92 
26 
27 Total Bill $ 0.086070 $ 17,213.07 $ 0.085090 $ 17,017.87 
28 
29 Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (195.20) 
30 Annual Increase (Decrease) $ (2 ,342.40) 
31 Percent Change -1 .13% 
32 
33 
34 1eDIumn represents the proposed rate changes for DSM Lost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 2014. 
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A B I C D E F G H I J K 
1 I I 
2 NorthWestern: 3 
4 Ene'-gv 
5 I I - -
6 T~ical Bill Calculation 

7 

1!11~~~~1~1Ii'~~~I;;II~;t 8 
9 

10 Overall Electric Supply 

11 Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 

12 kWh per month 1342 Date Date 
13 Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
14 121112013 Amount 11112014 Amount 
15 Irr. Dis!.-Service Charge (a) $ 9.03 $ 9.03 $ 9.03 $ 9.03 
16 
17 Plus: 
18 Irr. Supply-Energy $ 0.060488 $ 81.17 $ iM59484 " $ 79.83 
19 I rr. Deferred Supply Costs $ (0.000365) $ (0.49) $ (0.000365) $ (0.49) 
20 Irr. CTC-OF $ 0.003350 $ 4.50 $ 0.003350 $ 4.50 
21 Irr. Transmission-Energy $ 0.011656 $ 15.64 $ 0.011656 $ 15.64 
22 Irr. Distribution-Energy $ 0.023752 $ 31 .88 $ 0.023752 $ 31.88 
23 Irr. USBC $ 0.001144 $ 1.54 $ 0.001144 $ 1.54 
24 Irr. BPA Credit $ (0.002072) $ (278) $ (0.002072) $ (278) 
25 Total Kwh Charge $ 0.097953 $ 131.46 $ 0.096949 $ 130.12 
26 
27 Total Bill $ 0.104690 $ 140.49 $ 0.103690 $ 139.15 
28 
29 Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (1.34) 
30 Season Incr (Decr) (6 Months) $ (8.04) 
31 Percent Increase -0.95% 
32 
33 
34 (a) The seasonal charge is divided by 6 months to compute a monthly average. 

35 I 
36 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for DSM Lost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 2014. 
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A I B I C D E F G H I J K 
1 I I 
2 - NorthWestern '"3 
4 Eneroy n .. · 
5 I I 
6 TYEical Bill Calculation 
7 

r~I~ll~~ ~~IIF 8 •••• · ••• • ••••• ~I~~~! 9 -
I 10 Overall Electric Supply 

11 Kw 41 Current Rates 1 Proposed Rates 
12 kWh per month 12260 Date Date 
13 Effective Total Bill Effective Total Bill 
14 12/1/2013 Amount 11112014 Amount 
15 Irr. Dist.-Service Charge (a) $ 21.30 $ 21.30 $ 21.30 $ 21 .30 
16 
17 Plus: 
18 Irr. Supply-Energy $ 0.060488 $ 741.58 $ : 0,059484 : $ 729.27 
19 Irr. Deferred Supply Costs $ (0.000365) $ (4.47) $ (0.000365) $ (4.47) 
20 Irr. CTC-OF $ 0.003350 $ 41.07 $ 0.003350 $ 41 .07 
21 Irr. Transmission-Demand $ 1.999860 $ 81.99 $ 1.999860 $ 81.99 
22 Irr. Distribution-Demand $ 7.288016 $ 298.81 $ 7.288016 $ 298.81 
23 Irr. Distribution-Energy $ 0.003947 $ 48.39 $ 0.003947 $ 48.39 
24 Irr. USBC $ 0.001144 $ 14.03 $ 0.001144 $ 14.03 
25 Irr. BPA Credit $ (0.002072) $ (25.40) $ (0 .002072) $ (25.40) 
26 Subtotal $ 1,196.00 $ 1,183.69 
27 
28 Total Bill $ 0.099290 $ 1,217.30 $ 0.098290 $ 1,204.99 
29 
30 Monthly Increase (Decrease) $ (12 .31) 
31 Season Incr (Decr) (6 Months) $ (73 .86) 
32 Percent Increase -1.01% 
33 
34 
35 (1) The seasonal charge;s divided by 6 months to compute a monthly average. 

36 
37 1Column represents the proposed rate changes for DSM L ost Revenue rebate for electric supply, CU4 and DGGS effective January 1, 2014. 
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